

# Publishing of Caverion Corporation's Financial Statement Release for 2016 on February 7, 2017

Caverion Corporation Stock exchange release January 16, 2017 at 10.00 a.m. EET

# Publishing of Caverion Corporation's Financial Statement Release for 2016 on February 7, 2017

Caverion Corporation's Financial Statement Release for 2016 will be published on Tuesday, February 7, 2017 at approximately 9.00 a.m. Finnish time (EET). The Financial Statement Release and presentation materials in Finnish and in English will be published at that time on the company's website at <a href="https://www.caverion.com/investors">www.caverion.com/investors</a>.

### News conference for investors and media

Caverion will hold a news conference on the Financial Statement Release on Tuesday, February 7, 2017 at 11.00 a.m. Finnish time (EET). The presenters at the event are President and CEO Ari Lehtoranta and Chief Financial Officer Martti Ala-Härkönen. The news conference will be held at Hotel Glo Kluuvi, Kluuvikatu 4, 2nd floor, Helsinki, Finland. The event is in English and targeted for investment analysts, portfolio managers and the media.

### Webcast

The news conference and the presentations by the management can be viewed live at <a href="www.caverion.com/investors">www.caverion.com/investors</a>. The live webcast will start at 11.00 a.m. (EET). A recording of the webcast will be available at the same address at approximately 1.00 p.m. (EET).

### Conference call

Participants are requested to call one of the assigned numbers at least five minutes before the conference call begins, at 10.55 a.m. (EET) at the latest:

- +44 (0)330 336 9411
- +46 (0)8 5065 3942

The conference ID is 9672615 and the title of the conference call is "Caverion". During the webcast and conference call, all questions should be presented in English.

### Schedule in different time zones

	Financial Statement Release publishe	The news conference, conference call Recorded webcast	
	Tillaliciai Staternerit Nelease publishe	and live webcast	available
EET (Helsinki)	09:00	11:00	13:00
CET (Paris, Stockholn	n)08:00	10:00	12:00
GMT (London)	07:00	09:00	11:00
EST (New York)	02:00	04:00	06:00

Distribution: Nasdaq Helsinki, principal media, www.caverion.com

## For additional information, please contact:

Milena Hæggström, Head of Investor Relations, tel. 358 40 5581 328, milena.haeggstrom@caverion.com

Caverion designs, builds, operates and maintains user-friendly and energy-efficient technical solutions for buildings, industries and infrastructure. Our services and solutions are used in commercial and residential buildings and on industrial and public sector properties, as well as in processes, ensuring business continuity, safety, healthy and pleasant surroundings, optimal performance and cost management. Our vision is to be a leading European provider of advanced and sustainable life cycle solutions for buildings and industries. Our strengths include technological expertise and comprehensive services, covering all technical disciplines throughout the entire life cycles of properties and industrial plants. Our revenue in 2015 was approximately EUR 2.4 billion. Caverion has over 17,000 employees in 12 countries in Northern, Central and Eastern Europe. Caverion's shares are listed on Nasdaq Helsinki. <a href="https://www.caverion.com">www.caverion.com</a>, @CaverionGroup

Join our story: www.caverion.fi/Csaga #Csaga